

Revolution in the Northwest. The student of our politics must now reckon with a political revolution in Michigan—not the less effective because it has been quiet or because the party managers are scarcely conscious of it even now.

But the election of 1880, with its phenomenal majority, appears to have marked the flood of the tide for the Republican party of Michigan. In the local elections of 1881 it was made apparent that there was to be a letting up.

At the election last year, even with all the aroused feeling of a presidential canvass, the fusion candidates for electors came within 2,900 votes of success, and the Democrats secured seven out of the eleven members of the lower house of Congress.

This is not a mere chance result, but marks the success of a party revolution. The Republicans of Michigan have been smarting for years under the rule of bad men like Chandler and small men like Ferry.

Mr. Hatton's letter to the Tribune is a general defense of that stalwart management of the postoffice department which has met the adverse criticism of the New York Times, and other "Mugwump" journals.

Mr. Hatton's letter to the Tribune is a general defense of that stalwart management of the postoffice department which has met the adverse criticism of the New York Times, and other "Mugwump" journals.

When Mr. Hatton says that Pearson was "one of fifty-one thousand other postmasters who had business relations with the department," and writes about a reduction of "one hundred per cent." in newspaper postage, he soars into realms of arithmetic and sinks into depths of grammar that he may be well assured will tempt none of his official successors to follow him.

Not That We Like It Less. We understand that the pardon board thinks that it is sure to be damned by the INTELLIGENCER, whatever it does or does not do; and the criticism made by this paper, on the commutation of the sentence of Botham, is quoted as evidence of this.

There is nothing new under the sun. Readers of the Philadelphia Press may have noticed the bracketed style of wit which that notorious newspaper often employs in its minor editorial department, where the lofty genius who directs that column exhausts itself in spelling out the names of the Christians named "Jones" and in making Mr. Hendricks' middle name "Adolphe." Well, Sam Williams, who does the monkey business for the Press, copied these brackets from Eugene Field, the alleged humorist of Chicago journal.

City Government. The people of Philadelphia are getting greatly worked up about the Bullitt bill, and are very much mixed in sentiment about it. Strange bedfellows lie down together on the question and party ties are broken. The impression produced by the discussion is that the discussors do not know very clearly what they are talking about or what they want.

The theory which seems best sustained by experience is that a centering of responsibility in municipal government is well. If the mayor is given a controlling power he may be held to a full accountability, and with a healthy public sentiment he cannot go far wrong. It is certainly true that without such a controlling sentiment a bad mayor may do the more mischief the more power he is given.

A Northern "Outrage." After seven months escape from one of the authorities of Philadelphia—a "corner's detective" we believe—has stumbled over Henry M. East, who killed Michael Hoffman last August, smashing in his skull with a paving stone, because the victim had hurrahed for Cleveland. As the murderer was found working on a farm in the outskirts of Brooklyn, within a hundred miles of Philadelphia, and as this is the first intimation the public has had of any serious effort to find a fugitive who likely never was far off, it must be quite a disappointment to the police to find that he is in custody.

We will watch with curious interest to see if the same supineness is manifested in the prosecution of this homicide that was displayed in the proceedings for his arrest. We noted, at the time of his crime and escape, that like circumstances occurring in the South during the campaign, and resulting in the killing of a man for shouting for Blaine would have furnished a text to fire the national heart, with blood-curdling editorial screeds and outrage-shrieking orations.

It is said that the Mormon leaders propose to buy Utah for \$100,000,000. This is a refreshingly cool proposition. There seemed to be some fitness in the suggestion that New York, Brooklyn, and all the surrounding towns be grouped under the comprehensive name of Manhattan. It is now discovered that the name "Manhattan" signifies "the place where drunkards live."

AN INVENTION that will apply electricity to type-writing is on exhibition in Philadelphia. The practical operation of the invention is to instantaneously reproduce on one end of a telegraph line letters printed on a type-writer at the other end. The most marvelous thing about the contrivance is the fact that a single ordinary telegraph wire conveys the electric current and operates the receiving machine. With this instrument any one who can read and transmit and receive messages as well as the best expert on a telegraphic instrument. Another remarkable feature of the invention is that the message can be received with safety and reliability in the absence as well as in the presence of the recipient. It cannot be read by sound, and therefore preserves absolute secrecy in messages. It seems destined to revolutionize the telegraphy of to-day.

A THOUGHTFUL WRITER in the Andover Review remarks the increasing number of private schools that are springing up all over the land, because of the defects in the received public school system. The extreme length of hours that scholars are required to pore over their text books, the increased tendency towards making the public school an inexorable machine where tasks are ground out like so many sausages, and the serious problem of health that enters into the requiring from growing children the bearing of mental burdens too heavy for them are having their inevitable effect in battering down the public school ideal which is considered almost a crime to criticize. It is little wonder that a pupil looks upon class books as inventions of the evil one and the school teacher as an unprincipled task-master, when the monotonous regularity with which they are compelled to memorize dry facts, having no apparent relation with each other, is considered. The crying defect in the common school system is its placing the abstract before the concrete, the word before the idea it represents. Here and there, it is true, teachers may be found who conscientiously strive to develop originality in their pupils, but with the vast majority of instructors a certain number of pages in a book must be learned, or a stipulated number of problems solved, else it is thought no educational progress is made. It is not pretended that these objections exist only in public schools. They are more noticeable in that system because of the wide area it covers. But if this system would build its own, it must take the lead in a reform that will tend to the development of the individual pupil, rather than making him merely a part of an educational machine that can be set in motion by the tap of a bell. There should be less of the foolishness of cramming a dozen studies into a few hours' attendance at school. There should be a shortening of the time spent in the school room, and what would be the same thing, more time given to the processes. There should be less attention paid to memorizing and more to the capture of an idea. Finally, as a sound mind in a sound body is the desideratum, all study should be so regulated that health and education may walk hand in hand, picking up light rather than the flowers that bloom on the wayside of life.

There is nothing new under the sun. Readers of the Philadelphia Press may have noticed the bracketed style of wit which that notorious newspaper often employs in its minor editorial department, where the lofty genius who directs that column exhausts itself in spelling out the names of the Christians named "Jones" and in making Mr. Hendricks' middle name "Adolphe." Well, Sam Williams, who does the monkey business for the Press, copied these brackets from Eugene Field, the alleged humorist of Chicago journal.

Thoughts Divine, Godly, Awful, Little, True, Honest, Profitable, Holy, Charitable, Grave, Courteous, Sober, Frugal, Temperate, Conscientious, Constant, Obedient, Sleep, Moderate, Ready, Quiet, Prayers, Short, Often, Recreation, Lawful, Brief, Memory, Of Death, Punishment, Glory.

Benjamin Franklin, with characteristic economy, directed that on the tomb of himself and his wife the inscription be made thus: BENJAMIN FRANKLIN, DEBORAH FRANKLIN, ESQ.

The phonetic system of spelling hasn't got along very rapidly in a hundred years. Away back in 1780 Noah Webster advocated the omission in spelling of the superfluous and silent letters such as "d" in "street" and "head," "e" in "olive" and "give," "n" in "gull" and "bull," the substitution of "oo" in such words as "near" and "grive," and like sensible reforms. But, although his dictionary is still with us, his phonetic system never made headway, and to-day we still use the Bible, and to correct and moderate its forms of expression, in 1883, was also a dismal failure, as it deserved to be. Noah Webster was born in 1758, and died in 1843. Though his entire life was devoted to the pursuit of knowledge he scarcely ever used lamp or candle. He got up before the sun and never hurried.

The tune of "Yankee Doodle" has been traced to the time of Charles I, when it was sung that prophesied to a frail damsel: Lucy Locket lost her pocket, Kitty Fisher found it. Noted as the tune is, it is not in all parts of the world. There is an English song beginning with the words "Yankee Doodle came to Town," but long before that the Holland harvesters sang: Yankee dudel, dudel down, Diddel, diddel, diddel down, Botermink and Tanteer.

You see they worked for as much butter-milk as they could drink and a tithe of the grain they garnered. Hence the last line. Lindley Murray, who happened to be born in Lancaster county simply because the land west of the Conowingo had not been taken to Maryland, was a young man of energy to his duty, fully deserving the appointment which he has received. "L.A.S." writes: "Nana" reaches their one hundredth and one hundred and forty-ninth birthday respectively. "Pop-Bouille" attained only 99, and "Bonheur de Dames" only 50,000, while "La Joie de Vivre," at once a cleaner and a duller book, has set out with 40,000 copies. "Germinal" has only reached 20,000 thus far.

THOUSANDS HASTENED TO THEIR GRAVES. By relying on testimonials written in vivid glowing language of some miraculous cures made by some largely puffed up doctor or patent medicine has hastened thousands to their graves; the readers having almost insane faith that the same miracle will be performed on them as it was on the man who wrote the testimonial. The testimonial, while the so-called medicines is all the time hastening them to their graves. All through we have

THOUSANDS UPON THOUSANDS!!! Of testimonials of the most wonderful cures, voluntarily sent us, we do not publish them, as they do not make the cure. It is our medicine, Hop Bitters, that make the cure. It has never failed and never can. We will give reference to any one who will send us a testimonial of their own or will refer them to an neighbor, as there is not a neighborhood in the known world but can show its cures by Hop Bitters.

THOUSANDS UPON THOUSANDS!!! Of testimonials of the most wonderful cures, voluntarily sent us, we do not publish them, as they do not make the cure. It is our medicine, Hop Bitters, that make the cure. It has never failed and never can. We will give reference to any one who will send us a testimonial of their own or will refer them to an neighbor, as there is not a neighborhood in the known world but can show its cures by Hop Bitters.

THOUSANDS UPON THOUSANDS!!! Of testimonials of the most wonderful cures, voluntarily sent us, we do not publish them, as they do not make the cure. It is our medicine, Hop Bitters, that make the cure. It has never failed and never can. We will give reference to any one who will send us a testimonial of their own or will refer them to an neighbor, as there is not a neighborhood in the known world but can show its cures by Hop Bitters.

What has become of the original text? It was with several new paragraphs. Printed on the movement. Great the first page of death should be. Great editor's hand to be. And the second page of death should be. And the third page of death should be. And the fourth page of death should be. And the fifth page of death should be. And the sixth page of death should be. And the seventh page of death should be. And the eighth page of death should be. And the ninth page of death should be. And the tenth page of death should be. And the eleventh page of death should be. And the twelfth page of death should be. And the thirteenth page of death should be. And the fourteenth page of death should be. And the fifteenth page of death should be. And the sixteenth page of death should be. And the seventeenth page of death should be. And the eighteenth page of death should be. And the nineteenth page of death should be. And the twentieth page of death should be. And the twenty-first page of death should be. And the twenty-second page of death should be. And the twenty-third page of death should be. And the twenty-fourth page of death should be. And the twenty-fifth page of death should be. And the twenty-sixth page of death should be. And the twenty-seventh page of death should be. And the twenty-eighth page of death should be. And the twenty-ninth page of death should be. And the thirtieth page of death should be. And the thirty-first page of death should be. And the thirty-second page of death should be. And the thirty-third page of death should be. And the thirty-fourth page of death should be. And the thirty-fifth page of death should be. And the thirty-sixth page of death should be. And the thirty-seventh page of death should be. And the thirty-eighth page of death should be. And the thirty-ninth page of death should be. And the fortieth page of death should be. And the forty-first page of death should be. And the forty-second page of death should be. And the forty-third page of death should be. And the forty-fourth page of death should be. And the forty-fifth page of death should be. And the forty-sixth page of death should be. And the forty-seventh page of death should be. And the forty-eighth page of death should be. And the forty-ninth page of death should be. And the fiftieth page of death should be. And the fifty-first page of death should be. And the fifty-second page of death should be. And the fifty-third page of death should be. And the fifty-fourth page of death should be. And the fifty-fifth page of death should be. And the fifty-sixth page of death should be. And the fifty-seventh page of death should be. And the fifty-eighth page of death should be. And the fifty-ninth page of death should be. And the sixtieth page of death should be. And the sixty-first page of death should be. And the sixty-second page of death should be. And the sixty-third page of death should be. And the sixty-fourth page of death should be. And the sixty-fifth page of death should be. And the sixty-sixth page of death should be. And the sixty-seventh page of death should be. And the sixty-eighth page of death should be. And the sixty-ninth page of death should be. And the seventieth page of death should be. And the seventy-first page of death should be. And the seventy-second page of death should be. And the seventy-third page of death should be. And the seventy-fourth page of death should be. And the seventy-fifth page of death should be. And the seventy-sixth page of death should be. And the seventy-seventh page of death should be. And the seventy-eighth page of death should be. And the seventy-ninth page of death should be. And the eightieth page of death should be. And the eighty-first page of death should be. And the eighty-second page of death should be. And the eighty-third page of death should be. And the eighty-fourth page of death should be. And the eighty-fifth page of death should be. And the eighty-sixth page of death should be. And the eighty-seventh page of death should be. And the eighty-eighth page of death should be. And the eighty-ninth page of death should be. And the ninetieth page of death should be. And the ninety-first page of death should be. And the ninety-second page of death should be. And the ninety-third page of death should be. And the ninety-fourth page of death should be. And the ninety-fifth page of death should be. And the ninety-sixth page of death should be. And the ninety-seventh page of death should be. And the ninety-eighth page of death should be. And the ninety-ninth page of death should be. And the one hundredth page of death should be. And the one hundred and first page of death should be. And the one hundred and second page of death should be. And the one hundred and third page of death should be. And the one hundred and fourth page of death should be. And the one hundred and fifth page of death should be. And the one hundred and sixth page of death should be. And the one hundred and seventh page of death should be. And the one hundred and eighth page of death should be. And the one hundred and ninth page of death should be. And the one hundred and tenth page of death should be. And the one hundred and eleventh page of death should be. And the one hundred and twelfth page of death should be. And the one hundred and thirteenth page of death should be. And the one hundred and fourteenth page of death should be. And the one hundred and fifteenth page of death should be. And the one hundred and sixteenth page of death should be. And the one hundred and seventeenth page of death should be. And the one hundred and eighteenth page of death should be. And the one hundred and nineteenth page of death should be. And the one hundred and twentieth page of death should be. And the one hundred and twenty-first page of death should be. And the one hundred and twenty-second page of death should be. And the one hundred and twenty-third page of death should be. And the one hundred and twenty-fourth page of death should be. And the one hundred and twenty-fifth page of death should be. And the one hundred and twenty-sixth page of death should be. And the one hundred and twenty-seventh page of death should be. And the one hundred and twenty-eighth page of death should be. And the one hundred and twenty-ninth page of death should be. And the one hundred and thirtieth page of death should be. And the one hundred and thirty-first page of death should be. And the one hundred and thirty-second page of death should be. And the one hundred and thirty-third page of death should be. And the one hundred and thirty-fourth page of death should be. And the one hundred and thirty-fifth page of death should be. And the one hundred and thirty-sixth page of death should be. And the one hundred and thirty-seventh page of death should be. And the one hundred and thirty-eighth page of death should be. And the one hundred and thirty-ninth page of death should be. And the one hundred and fortieth page of death should be. And the one hundred and forty-first page of death should be. And the one hundred and forty-second page of death should be. And the one hundred and forty-third page of death should be. And the one hundred and forty-fourth page of death should be. And the one hundred and forty-fifth page of death should be. And the one hundred and forty-sixth page of death should be. And the one hundred and forty-seventh page of death should be. And the one hundred and forty-eighth page of death should be. And the one hundred and forty-ninth page of death should be. And the one hundred and fiftieth page of death should be. And the one hundred and fifty-first page of death should be. And the one hundred and fifty-second page of death should be. And the one hundred and fifty-third page of death should be. And the one hundred and fifty-fourth page of death should be. And the one hundred and fifty-fifth page of death should be. And the one hundred and fifty-sixth page of death should be. And the one hundred and fifty-seventh page of death should be. And the one hundred and fifty-eighth page of death should be. And the one hundred and fifty-ninth page of death should be. And the one hundred and sixtieth page of death should be. And the one hundred and sixty-first page of death should be. And the one hundred and sixty-second page of death should be. And the one hundred and sixty-third page of death should be. And the one hundred and sixty-fourth page of death should be. And the one hundred and sixty-fifth page of death should be. And the one hundred and sixty-sixth page of death should be. And the one hundred and sixty-seventh page of death should be. And the one hundred and sixty-eighth page of death should be. And the one hundred and sixty-ninth page of death should be. And the one hundred and seventieth page of death should be. And the one hundred and seventy-first page of death should be. And the one hundred and seventy-second page of death should be. And the one hundred and seventy-third page of death should be. And the one hundred and seventy-fourth page of death should be. And the one hundred and seventy-fifth page of death should be. And the one hundred and seventy-sixth page of death should be. And the one hundred and seventy-seventh page of death should be. And the one hundred and seventy-eighth page of death should be. And the one hundred and seventy-ninth page of death should be. And the one hundred and eightieth page of death should be. And the one hundred and eighty-first page of death should be. And the one hundred and eighty-second page of death should be. And the one hundred and eighty-third page of death should be. And the one hundred and eighty-fourth page of death should be. And the one hundred and eighty-fifth page of death should be. And the one hundred and eighty-sixth page of death should be. And the one hundred and eighty-seventh page of death should be. And the one hundred and eighty-eighth page of death should be. And the one hundred and eighty-ninth page of death should be. And the one hundred and ninetieth page of death should be. And the one hundred and ninety-first page of death should be. And the one hundred and ninety-second page of death should be. And the one hundred and ninety-third page of death should be. And the one hundred and ninety-fourth page of death should be. And the one hundred and ninety-fifth page of death should be. And the one hundred and ninety-sixth page of death should be. And the one hundred and ninety-seventh page of death should be. And the one hundred and ninety-eighth page of death should be. And the one hundred and ninety-ninth page of death should be. And the two hundredth page of death should be. And the two hundred and first page of death should be. And the two hundred and second page of death should be. And the two hundred and third page of death should be. And the two hundred and fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninth page of death should be. And the two hundred and tenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and eleventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and twelfth page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirteenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fourteenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifteenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixteenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventeenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighteenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and nineteenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and twentieth page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-first page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-second page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-third page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-ninth page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirtieth page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-first page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-second page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-third page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-ninth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fortieth page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-first page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-second page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-third page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-ninth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fiftieth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-first page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-second page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-third page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-ninth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixtieth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-first page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-second page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-third page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-ninth page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventieth page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventy-first page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventy-second page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventy-third page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventy-fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventy-fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventy-sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventy-seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventy-eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventy-ninth page of death should be. And the two hundred and eightieth page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighty-first page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighty-second page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighty-third page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighty-fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighty-fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighty-sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighty-seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighty-eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighty-ninth page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninetieth page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninety-first page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninety-second page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninety-third page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninety-fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninety-fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninety-sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninety-seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninety-eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninety-ninth page of death should be. And the two hundredth page of death should be. And the two hundred and first page of death should be. And the two hundred and second page of death should be. And the two hundred and third page of death should be. And the two hundred and fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninth page of death should be. And the two hundred and tenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and eleventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and twelfth page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirteenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fourteenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifteenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixteenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventeenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighteenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and nineteenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and twentieth page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-first page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-second page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-third page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-ninth page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirtieth page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-first page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-second page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-third page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-ninth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fortieth page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-first page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-second page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-third page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-ninth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fiftieth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-first page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-second page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-third page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-ninth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixtieth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-first page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-second page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-third page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-ninth page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventieth page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventy-first page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventy-second page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventy-third page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventy-fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventy-fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventy-sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventy-seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventy-eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventy-ninth page of death should be. And the two hundred and eightieth page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighty-first page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighty-second page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighty-third page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighty-fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighty-fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighty-sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighty-seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighty-eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighty-ninth page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninetieth page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninety-first page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninety-second page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninety-third page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninety-fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninety-fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninety-sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninety-seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninety-eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninety-ninth page of death should be. And the two hundredth page of death should be. And the two hundred and first page of death should be. And the two hundred and second page of death should be. And the two hundred and third page of death should be. And the two hundred and fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninth page of death should be. And the two hundred and tenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and eleventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and twelfth page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirteenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fourteenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifteenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixteenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventeenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighteenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and nineteenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and twentieth page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-first page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-second page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-third page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-ninth page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirtieth page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-first page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-second page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-third page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-ninth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fortieth page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-first page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-second page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-third page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-ninth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fiftieth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-first page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-second page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-third page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-ninth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixtieth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-first page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-second page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-third page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-ninth page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventieth page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventy-first page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventy-second page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventy-third page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventy-fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventy-fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventy-sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventy-seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventy-eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventy-ninth page of death should be. And the two hundred and eightieth page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighty-first page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighty-second page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighty-third page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighty-fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighty-fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighty-sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighty-seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighty-eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighty-ninth page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninetieth page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninety-first page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninety-second page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninety-third page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninety-fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninety-fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninety-sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninety-seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninety-eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninety-ninth page of death should be. And the two hundredth page of death should be. And the two hundred and first page of death should be. And the two hundred and second page of death should be. And the two hundred and third page of death should be. And the two hundred and fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninth page of death should be. And the two hundred and tenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and eleventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and twelfth page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirteenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fourteenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifteenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixteenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventeenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighteenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and nineteenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and twentieth page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-first page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-second page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-third page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-ninth page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirtieth page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-first page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-second page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-third page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-ninth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fortieth page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-first page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-second page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-third page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-ninth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fiftieth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-first page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-second page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-third page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-ninth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixtieth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-first page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-second page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-third page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-ninth page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventieth page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventy-first page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventy-second page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventy-third page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventy-fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventy-fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventy-sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventy-seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventy-eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventy-ninth page of death should be. And the two hundred and eightieth page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighty-first page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighty-second page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighty-third page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighty-fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighty-fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighty-sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighty-seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighty-eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighty-ninth page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninetieth page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninety-first page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninety-second page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninety-third page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninety-fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninety-fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninety-sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninety-seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninety-eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninety-ninth page of death should be. And the two hundredth page of death should be. And the two hundred and first page of death should be. And the two hundred and second page of death should be. And the two hundred and third page of death should be. And the two hundred and fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and ninth page of death should be. And the two hundred and tenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and eleventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and twelfth page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirteenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fourteenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifteenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixteenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and seventeenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and eighteenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and nineteenth page of death should be. And the two hundred and twentieth page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-first page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-second page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-third page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and twenty-ninth page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirtieth page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-first page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-second page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-third page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and thirty-ninth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fortieth page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-first page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-second page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-third page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and forty-ninth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fiftieth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-first page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-second page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-third page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-eighth page of death should be. And the two hundred and fifty-ninth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixtieth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-first page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-second page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-third page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-fourth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-fifth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-sixth page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-seventh page of death should be. And the two hundred and sixty-eighth